CANTERBURY PARK - September 13, 2025 - Race 6

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR MINNESOTA BRED WHICH HAVE

EQUIBASE

NEVER WON THREE RACES. Three Year Olds, 119 Ibs.; Older, 123 Ibs. Claiming Price $7,500. Minnesota Bred Claiming Price

$12,500. ( C) Claiming Price: $7,500
Distance: Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Classify - 1:22.74 - July 9, 2025)

Purse: $10,500

Plus: $1,500 MBF - Minnesota Breeders Fund

Available Money: $12,000

Value of Race: $11,610 1st $7,200, 2nd $2,013, 3rd $1,171, 4th $603, 5th $448, 6th $175

Weather: Cloudy, 77° Track: Fast

Off at: 7:41 Start: Good for all except 8 Timing Method: Electronic
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Paw Allen (Quinonez, Alonso)

Oink (Gallardo, Eduardo)

I'l Make Bank (Lopez, Karlo)

Danzing Miner (Bridgmohan, Jermaine)
Beggin for Trouble (Hernandez, Harry)
Its Paladin Time (Rodriguez, Guillermo)

Fractional Times: 23.27 46.46 1:13.07

Split Times:

(23:19) (26:61) (13:49)

Run-Up: 55 feet

Winner:
Breeder: Joel Alan Zamzow
Owner: Joel Zamzow

Trainer: Robertson, McLean

Claiming Prices:

$12,500; 2 - Its Paladin Time: $7,500;

Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4
119 L 3 4 6
123 Lf 11 22
122 L 5 2 1Head
123 Lb 6 6 4112
119 Lbf 4 5 5t
119 L 23 3

Final Time: 1:26.56

Scratched Horse(s): B L's Concerto (Stewards), T C Gold (Re-entered), Tarps Storm (Re-entered)

Total WPS Pool: $31,807

Pgm Horse
3  Paw Allen
1 Oink
6 Il Make Bank

Win

Place Show Wager Type
4.80 2.60 $1.00 Exacta
8.80 4.00  $0.50 Trifecta

2.80  $1.00 Pick 3
$0.50 Pick 4

$2.00 Daily Double
$0.10 Superfecta
$2.00 Consolation

Double

Winning Numbers

3-1

3-1-6
6-2/5-3 (3 correct)
6-6-2/5-3 (4 correct)

5-3

3-1-6-8

5-5

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Str
1Head
21/2
4Head

6
5Head

Payoff
37.10
56.75
32.20

163.05

60.49

Fin
13 1/2

35 12

56 1/4

Paw Allen, Bay Gelding, by Paynter out of Blush On Cue, by Theatrical (IRE). Foaled Apr 15, 2022 in Minnesota.

Pgm Horse Name

3 PawAllen

Oink

I'll Make Bank
Danzing Miner
Beggin for Trouble
Its Paladin Time

N DO O

Start

WO oNRFP D

1/4
67 1/2
2Head
1Head
45

56 1/2
32

1/2
55

oL

1L
44102
66

32

Str

31/2

lHead
2Head
45 1/2
65 3/4
55 3/4

Fin

13 1/2
23112
4112
410
520
526 1/4

Trainers: 3 - Robertson, McLean; 1 - Cline, Robert; 6 - Silva, Jr., Jose; 8 - Garrett, Ty; 4 - Rengstorf, Tony; 2 - Ortiz, Isaiah

Owners:

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

TR
Video Race Replay

Odds

3.40
9.60
2.50*
2.80
5.20
4.50

Comments

inside, up, going away
vd, angld out, gd try
vied, held 3rd
stumbled, lacked rally
4-w, no threat
chased, tired

3 - Paw Allen: $12,500; 1 - Oink: $7,500; 6 - I'll Make Bank: $12,500; 8 - Danzing Miner: $7,500; 4 - Beggin for Trouble:

Pool
10,962
9,945
2,672
6,562
2,461
6,052

3 -Joel Zamzow; 1 -Robert N. Cline; 6 -Les Schneider; 8 -Eleanor Martin; 4 - Kuehn, Chad and Morales, Victor; 2 -Kane Kachur;

PAW ALLEN was reserved off the pace racing two-wide, angled in for the drive and finished fast to be up in the final sixteenth to win going away. OINK vied
with ILL MAKE BANK, dropped back slightly nearing the quarter pole to angled out three-wide, came again to reengage the leader but was unable to hold
off the winner late. I'LL MAKE BANK vied with OINK for the lead from along the outside, took the lead nearing the quarter then continued to be two-wide into
the stretch and held on well for third. DANZING MINER stumbled at the start then was allowed to settle while racing along the inside, angled out to be
three-wide nearing the three-eighths pole but lacked a rally. BEGGIN FOR TROUBLE was unhurried early,, came four-wide into the stretch and failed to

seriously threaten. ITS PALADIN TIME saved ground chasing the early pace and tired.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CBY&CY=USA&DATE=09/13/2025&RACE=6&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CBY&CY=USA&DATE=09/13/2025&RACE=6&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

