## CANTERBURY PARK - September 13, 2025 - Race 6

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR MINNESOTA BRED WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Three Year Olds, 119 lbs.; Older, 123 lbs. Claiming Price \$7,500. Minnesota Bred Claiming Price

\$12,500. ( C) Claiming Price: \$7,500

Distance: Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Classify - 1:22.74 - July 9, 2025)

Purse: \$10.500

Plus: \$1,500 MBF - Minnesota Breeders Fund

Available Money: \$12,000

Value of Race: \$11,610 1st \$7,200, 2nd \$2,013, 3rd \$1,171, 4th \$603, 5th \$448, 6th \$175

Weather: Cloudy, 77° Track: Fast

Off at: 7:41 Start: Good for all except 8 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
24Aug25 1CBY1	3	Paw Allen (Quinonez, Alonso)	119	L	3	4	6	5 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>5</sup>	1 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	3.40	inside, up, going away
24Aug25 3CBY3	1	Oink (Gallardo, Eduardo)	123	Lf	1	1	2 <sup>2</sup>	21	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	9.60	vd, angld out, gd try
23Aug25 5CBY5	6	I'll Make Bank (Lopez, Karlo)	122	L	5	2	1 <sup>Head</sup>	11	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>5</sup> 1/2	2.50*	vied, held 3rd
24Aug25 6CBY7	8	Danzing Miner (Bridgmohan, Jermaine)	123	Lb	6	6	4 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>10</sup>	2.80	stumbled, lacked rally
24Aug25 3CBY2	4	Beggin for Trouble (Hernandez, Harry)	119	L bf	4	5	5 <sup>1</sup>	6	6	5 <sup>6 1/4</sup>	5.20	4-w, no threat
3Aug25 <sup>7</sup> CBY <sup>1</sup>	2	Its Paladin Time (Rodriguez, Guillermo)	119	L	2	3	$3^{3}$	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	6	4.50	chased, tired

Fractional Times: 23.27 46.46 1:13.07 Final Time: 1:26.56

**Split Times:** (23:19) (26:61) (13:49)

Run-Up: 55 feet

Winner: Paw Allen, Bay Gelding, by Paynter out of Blush On Cue, by Theatrical (IRE). Foaled Apr 15, 2022 in Minnesota.

**Breeder:** Joel Alan Zamzow **Owner:** Joel Zamzow **Trainer:** Robertson, McLean

Claiming Prices: 3 - Paw Allen: \$12,500; 1 - Oink: \$7,500; 6 - I'll Make Bank: \$12,500; 8 - Danzing Miner: \$7,500; 4 - Beggin for Trouble:

\$12,500; 2 - Its Paladin Time: \$7,500;

Scratched Horse(s): B L's Concerto (Stewards), T C Gold (Re-entered), Tarps Storm (Re-entered)

Total WPS Pool: \$31,807

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3	Paw Allen	8.80	4.80	2.60	\$1.00 Exacta	3-1	37.10	10,962
1	Oink		8.80	4.00	\$0.50 Trifecta	3-1-6	56.75	9,945
6	I'll Make Bank			2.80	\$1.00 Pick 3	6-2/5-3 (3 correct)	32.20	2,672
					\$0.50 Pick 4	6-6-2/5-3 (4 correct)	163.05	6,562
					\$2.00 Daily Double	5-3	9.80	2,461
					\$0.10 Superfecta	3-1-6-8	60.49	6,052
					\$2.00 Consolation	5-5	2.80	0
					Double			

Past Performance Running Line Preview

		1 401 1 011	51111a1166	running		*.0**	
P	gm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
	3	Paw Allen	4	6 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>5</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	13 1/2
	1	Oink	1	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>3 1/2</sup>
	6	I'll Make Bank	2	1 <sup>Head</sup>	11	2 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>4</sup> 1/2
	8	Danzing Miner	6	4 <sup>5</sup>	4 <sup>4</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>5</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>10</sup>
	4	Beggin for Trouble	5	5 <sup>6</sup> 1/2	6 <sup>6</sup>	6 <sup>5 3/4</sup>	5 <sup>20</sup>
	2	Its Paladin Time	3	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>5 3/4</sup>	6 <sup>26 1/4</sup>

Trainers: 3 - Robertson, McLean; 1 - Cline, Robert; 6 - Silva, Jr., Jose; 8 - Garrett, Ty; 4 - Rengstorf, Tony; 2 - Ortiz, Isaiah

Owners: 3 - Joel Zamzow; 1 - Robert N. Cline; 6 - Les Schneider; 8 - Eleanor Martin; 4 - Kuehn, Chad and Morales, Victor; 2 - Kane Kachur;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

PAW ALLEN was reserved off the pace racing two-wide, angled in for the drive and finished fast to be up in the final sixteenth to win going away. OINK vied with ILL MAKE BANK, dropped back slightly nearing the quarter pole to angled out three-wide, came again to reengage the leader but was unable to hold off the winner late. I'LL MAKE BANK vied with OINK for the lead from along the outside, took the lead nearing the quarter then continued to be two-wide into the stretch and held on well for third. DANZING MINER stumbled at the start then was allowed to settle while racing along the inside, angled out to be three-wide nearing the three-eighths pole but lacked a rally. BEGGIN FOR TROUBLE was unhurried early,, came four-wide into the stretch and failed to seriously threaten. ITS PALADIN TIME saved ground chasing the early pace and tired.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.